
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-20-018724 PCN Date: 24-FEB-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
DTC DTS Terminal Blocks phase-out

Description of Changes 
Dear partner, Following the acquisition of ABB s ENTRELEC terminal block business by TE Connectivity in August 2018, the spring and screw terminal blocks sold under DTC / 
DTS naming will be phased out on June 30th 2020. Indeed, this range is in overlap with the existing ENTRELEC ranges called SNAC / SNA / SNK Series that are already well 
known on the market. As very few partners have used DTC / DTS ranges in 2019, the immediate effect will be the reduction of our safety stocks and inventory, and removal 
from our catalogs. The warranty of the products is remaining the same for the installed base. 
DTC DTS replacement

Reason for Changes: 
Part status change.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 
30-JUN-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 
31-JUL-2020 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2271552-1 YES
2271553-1 YES
2271554-1 YES
2271555-1 YES
2271556-1 YES
2271557-1 YES
2271558-1 YES
2271559-1 YES
2271560-1 YES
2271578-1 YES
2271579-1 YES
2271591-1 YES
2271592-1 YES
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