

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-20-018724

PCN Date: 24-FEB-20

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: DTC DTS Terminal Blocks phase-out

Description of Changes

Dear partner, Following the acquisition of ABB s ENTRELEC terminal block business by TE Connectivity in August 2018, the spring and screw terminal blocks sold under DTC / DTS naming will be phased out on June 30th 2020. Indeed, this range is in overlap with the existing ENTRELEC ranges called SNAC / SNA / SNK Series that are already well known on the market. As very few partners have used DTC / DTS ranges in 2019, the immediate effect will be the reduction of our safety stocks and inventory, and removal from our catalogs. The warranty of the products is remaining the same for the installed base.

DTC DTS replacement



Reason for Changes:				
Part status change.				
Estimated Dates:				
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):			
30-JUN-2020				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
31-JUL-2020	No Mixed Shipments			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2271552-1	YES						
2271553-1	YES						
2271554-1	YES						
2271555-1	YES						
2271556-1	YES						
2271557-1	YES						
2271558-1	YES						
2271559-1	YES						
2271560-1	YES						
2271578-1	YES						
2271579-1	YES						
2271591-1	YES						
2271592-1	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2271552-1</u>	YES						
<u>2271553-1</u>	YES						
2271554-1	YES						
2271555-1	YES						
2271556-1	YES						
2271557-1	YES						
2271558-1	YES						
2271559-1	YES						
2271560-1	YES						
2271578-1	YES						
2271579-1	YES						
2271591-1	YES						
2271592-1	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2271552-1	YES						
2271553-1	YES						
2271554-1	YES						
2271555-1	YES						
2271556-1	YES						
<u>2271557-1</u>	YES						
<u>2271558-1</u>	YES						
<u>2271559-1</u>	YES						
<u>2271560-1</u>	YES						
<u>2271578-1</u>	YES						
<u>2271579-1</u>	YES						
<u>2271591-1</u>	YES						
2271592-1	YES						